COUNTRY

Japan
Uruguay

Argentina
Argentina

Brasil

Brasil

Canada
Chile
China

Colombia

Costa Rica
Costa Rica
Costa Rica

Honduras
Japan
Mexico

Norway

Paraguay
Per(i

Spain
Switzerland
UK

USA

USA

COUNTRY

Czech Republic
Finland
Finland
France

Germany
Russia
Spain

Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
UK

USA

COUNTRY

Australia

Belgium

China

Chinese Taipei
Czech Republic

Hong Kong
India

Macao

Pakistan

South Africa

EXH.
NUMB

1A1
1A-2

181
1B-2
183

184

1B-5
186
187

188

189
1B-10
1811

1B-12
1B-13

1B-14

1B-15

1B-16
1B-17
1B-18
1B-19
1B-20
1B-21

1822

EXHIBIT
NUMBER

1c1
1c2
1c3
1C4
1¢S5
1C6
167
18
1c9

1¢-10

1N

1C12

EXHIBIT
NUMBER

D1
1D-2

103

1D4
D5

106
107

D8
109

1010

FRAME
NUMBER

125
6-10

n-18

19 -
24 -

32-

37 -
45 -
50 -

55 -

63 -

n-
76 -

84 -
92 -

100 -

105 -

13-
121 -
127 -
132 -
137 -
142 -

150 -

23
]|

36

44
49
54

52

70
i
83

92
929

104

1z

120
126
131
136
141
149

157

FRAME
NUMBER

158 -
163 -
168 -
176 -

181 -
189 -
197 -

202 -

210 -

218 -

223 -

23 -

162
167
175
180

188
196
201

209

217

222

230

238

FRAME
NUMEER

239 -
247 -

255 -

260
265

273 -
278 -

284 -
292 -

297 -

246
254

259

- 264
-272

277
283

291
296

301

URUGUAY
2025 3%
FIP WSE

RUGUAY 2025 EXHIBIT LISTING BY CLASS

TITLE OF EXHIBIT

NAME
Class 1A - Traditional Philately - Uruguay - National Class

URUGUAY 1856-1884
Uruguay "Tero" emissions (1923-1927)

Class 1B - Traditional Philately - Americas

Republica Argentina - Classics Issues - Escuditos
and Rivadavias

Argentina - Republica con Escudo - (1899/1923)
American & Continental BNCo | Dom Pedro
Issues - Brazil 1866-1878

Brazil's Definitive Stamps - ABN Co. Issues of
1906-1917

Canada, Small Queens, 1870-1897

Chile 1900-1901 Wateriow "Cabezones"
Classic Ecuador 1865-1872

Classic Colombia - 1862-1863. The Fifth and
Sixth Issues

The Costa Rica emergency surcharges of 1911-
12

Costa Rica - 1947 - Columbus in Cariari

Costa Rica - The Guanacasta overprints 1885-
1891

First issues of Honduras 1865-1889

HAWAII

The First Issue of Mexico Stamps: The 2 Reales
of 1856

Ecuador. The First Perforated Issue 1873 - 1881
(Prev: Ecuador: The French Influence on the
First Perforated Issue)

First official stamps 1886

Peru. Thered and green Un Dinero Stamps
printed on the Lecoq machine

Per(: First Issues

Imperforate Cassics of the Americas in Green
1850-1881

Classic Barbados

Chile Presidente Series: 1911-1939

Royal Hawaii Postage Stamps (Prev: Engraved
Perforated Royal Portraits Issued in Hawaii
1864-1893)

TITLE OF EXHIBIT

Class 1C - Traditional Philately - Europa

GREAT BRITAIN 1840-1901, The Story of the
Postage Stamp

Classic Hungary: The 1871 Franz Joseph Issues
Grand Duchy of Finland 1856 - 1875

The € cuartos 1850 The first Black of Spain (1st
january 1850 - 31st december 1850)

Prussia - The First Three Issues 1850 - 58
Postal emissicns of Georgia 1919-1923

Postal Forgeries of Spain during XXI Century
Sweden - Coat-of-Armes in Skilling and Ore
demominations 1855-1872

N.D.P. items sent to Overseas Destinations
1.1.1868 - 31.12. 1871

Sweden 12 ore Coat-of-Arms 1858-72, the
Prodc(iction and Printings

Great Britain Postal Reform and Development
of the Penny Value 1810-80

Imperforate Line Engraved Stamps of Great
Britain from Plate Position "CG" - My Victoria

TITLE OF EXHIBIT

Class 1D - Traditional Philately - Asia, Oceania and Africa

EXHIBITOR EXHIBITOR FIRST
SURNAME

MAKIHARA Koji

Bellini Enzo

Rem Pablo Alejandro

Redondo Alejandro

Benchimol Jacques

Paulo Cezar A. S.

Reddington Stuart

Bravo Rodrigo

L Hong

Frohlich Alfredo

Apestegui Alvaro

Romero Alexander

Duenas Marcos

Kafati Kamel

YAMAZAKI Fumio

Sanchez Moreno Ismael

Lund Eivind

Avalos de Koczik Herminia

Yacher Marcos

Sita Jesus

EMERALD

Hackmey Joseph

Towle Ross

Erichson Jeffery
EXHIBITOR EXHIBITOR FRST
SURNAME NAME

Stuna Jaroslav

Makinen Jukka

Nieminen Kai

DUTAU Guy

Schmidt Alfred

Ryss Igor

Domenech Esteve

Jarnum Lennart

Ljungh Jan-Olof

Mikael Carlsson

Barrell William

Gliedman Chip
EXHIBITOR EXHIBITOR FIRST
SURNAME NAME

Kellow Geoffray

Jergensen Lars

Han Chunjing

Hsu Thomas

Tucek Petr

Chan Stephen

RAMACHANDRAN ~ MAHALINGAM

CHIO HONG CHI

Khwaja Khalid Sultan

VAN DER MERWE JOOF

The 2d Bell Design of Victoria, 1873-1880

Zuid Afrikaansche Republiek - Transvaal 1869-
1885

China: Regular Stamps with design of Worker,
Farmer, Soldier and Revolutionary Sacred
Places October 1969 to April 1970

China: Unit Postage Stanps

SIAM - The Provisional Att Surcharges 1889-
1899 on Second Issue and ts Study
Portuguese Timor: 1886-1939

Kingdom of Cochin

Study of Stamp Printing Varieties from the
QingDynasty (187¢- 1911)

Iran (Persia)1881-1925

THE PLATING OF THE CYLINDERS OF THE 1982,
FOURTH DEFINITIVE ARCHITECTURE ISSUE OF

THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

b

TOTAL

81
Q0

a7

93

83
95
92
91
94
95

93

TOTAL

85
20
a7

96
91
86

96
98

88

TOTAL

88
97

83

85
02

85
88

88
78

83

MEDAL

Vermeil
Gold

Large Gold
Gold
Large Gold

Large Vermeil

Gold
Gold
Gold

Gold

Gold
Gold
Large Gold

Gold
Large Gold

Vermeil

Gold

Vermeil
Large Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Large Gold

Gold

MEDAL

Large Vermeil
Gold
Large Gold
Gold

Large Gold
Gold
Large Vermeil

Large Gold
Large Gold
Large Vermeil
Large Gold

Large Vermeil

MEDAL

Large Vermeil
Large Gold

Vermeil

Large Vermeil
Cold

Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil

Large Vermeil
Large Silver

Vermeil

SP/ FEL/ GP

SP - Material
GPI Cardidale

SP - Material

SP - Material

SP - Material

SP - Research

SP/ FEL/ GP

SP - Material
GPI Cardidate

SP - Material

SP - Material

SP - Material

SP/ FEL/ GP

SP - Material
GPI Cardidate

SP - Material

SP - Material

REMARKS

REMARKS

Transfered to 2C

REMARKS




URUGUAY
2025 3%
FIP WSE

United Arab Emirates 1D-11 302 - 309 Bin Eisa Alserkal Ahmad Abu Dhabi Stamps 1963-1973 20 Gold
United Arab Emirates 1D-12 310 - 317 Bin Ahmad Alserkal Nasser Dubai Stamps 1948-1973 86 Large Vermeil
United Arab Emirates 1D-13 318 - 322 Al Kahtani Mubarak Hejaz and Najd Post issue 1926 85 Large Vermeil
USA 1D-14 323 -330 Nassre-Esfahani Behruz The Dual Currency Issues of Persia, 1881-1885 88 Large Vermeil SP - Materia
Venezuela 1D-15 331 -338 Hariton Martin Booklets of Israel 82 Vermeil
EXHIBIT  FRAME EXHIBITOR EXHIBITOR FIRST
COUNTRY NUMBER NUMBER SUR E NAME TITLE OF EXHIBIT TOTAL MEDAL SP/ FEL/ GP REMARKS
Class 2A - Postal History - Uruguay - National Class
s = . 7 . : SP - Material
Uruguay 2A-1 339 - 346 Briz Walter The Postal History of Uruguay (1779-1880) 97 Large Gold GPN Candicate
Uruguay 2A-2 347 - 351 Lorenzo Fernando Uruguay: Numeral Postmarks 86 Large Vermeil
Class 2B - Postal History - America
Argentina 281 365 360 Chaves - Reglstered mail from the Argentine Republica 04 Gold
until 1520
2 » 2 Overseas Mail from and to Argentina (1852- SP - Material
Argentina 28B-2 360 - 367 Villard Olivier 1878) 97 Large Gold GPI Candidate
di jeri ina(1855 -
Argentina 283 368-372 Jali Guillermo Alejandro ';:;;mpresas e mensajeria en Argentina(185 Gold
Argentina 28B4  373-377 Garcialima Roberto ::::;’::‘:;ﬁ;’;: ark Bote Co: Marcos 22 Gold
The Development of Commercial Airmail
Australia 2B-5 378 - 385 Fuller Darryl Routes in the Caribbean, the Bahamas & 21 Gold Transfered to 48
Bermuda
The Border Conflicts After the Collapse of the
o 286 386 - 300 ' Van Laere Rége Inc;tu Fmplre. until the Curren_t Borders of Peru, 80 v 8
Bolivia and Ecuador. (Prev: History of the
Borders of Peru and Bolivia)
Brasil 287 391 -398 Macedo Reinaldo Brazil: The Postal Services for the 1932 95 Largs Geld
Revolution
Censored Brazilian Mail: From First World War
Brasil 2B-8 399 -403 PortoJr. Rubem 86 Vermeil
" (1914)to the "Estado Novo” (1939) S e
Canada 2B-9 404 - 408 McLaughlin David Householder Mail in Canada, 1889-1989 20 Gold
Costa Rica 2B-10 409 - 416 Wayman Giana Pre-Stamp Period of Costa Rica 06 Large Gald
¢ * : The Evolution of Outbound Foreign Mail
Czech Republ =11 417 - 424 Kirk Nicholas Mil =
zech Republic 2B irke icholas Miles Cancelled in New York City 1845-1878 96 Large Gold  SP- Research
The Certified Markings in Official
2 Correspondence with Values in the £
Guatemala 2B-12 425 - 429 Miranda Raquel Arabella 81 Vermeil
Southwestern Region of Guatemaia in the
Middle of 20th Century
Honduras 2B-13 430 -437 Diaz Maria Beatriz Honduras Pre-philately 92 Gold
: ing: fi
Mexico 2B-14 438 -442 RamirezBahena Mario l;lé:elc'os ORI s ST 87 Large Vermeil Transfered to 1B
Mexico 2B-15 443 - 450 Rosenthal Salomon TheRouts 16106 UPU: Mexicors Forsignmal 20 Gold
Issues: Their Postal History
Mexico (COFUMEX) ~ 2B-16 451 -455 Benavides Jalme From Triumoh to Reform: Mexican prestamp 90 Gold
era(1821-1856)
Perd 2B-17 455 - 460 Llosa Guillermo One Hundred Years of Peruvian Maritime Mail 94 Gold SP - Material
THE FIRST TOWN AND VILLAGE POSTS OF
South Africa 2B-18 461 -468 MATHESON IAN BRITISH HONDURAS (Prev: Early Village Postal 88 Large Vermeil
Services in British Honduras)
Postal history of Puerto Rico in the Spanish
Spain 2B-19 469 -476 Macarron Rafael Colonial period: 18th century untilbeginning of 95 Large Gold
the American occupation
Ilati f th, i i !
StPiere etMiquelon 2B-20 477 - 484 Detcheverry Loic Sanceliodons atthe Canadion prodncest Nova Absent
Scotia on Saint-Pierre and Miguelon stamps.
St Pierre et Miquelon  2B-21 485 - 489 Fouchard Fabrice Lej Peqheur & prgmier timbre spécifique de [+] Absent
Saint-Pierre-et-Miquelon
Uk 2822 490 -497 Richards Simon :":;'3"1"82;““ il L 97  LargeGold  SP-Material
UK 2B-23 498 -505 Stuckey Kim The Falklands War 85 Large Vermeil
USA 2B-24 506 - 513 Mazepa James Colonial Central America 96 Large Gold ~ SP - Material
Venezuela 28-25 514 - 518 Heister Knut Hapag and Yenezuela in 19th century 0 Absent
EXHIBIT  FRAME EXHIBITOR EXHIBITOR FIRST
COUNTRY NUMBER NUMBER SURNAME NAME TITLE OF EXHIBIT TOTAL MEDAL SP/ FEL/ GP REMARKS
Class 2C - Postal History - Europe
g . Hiperinflation in the Weimar Republic - "
I - 19 -
Brasil 2CA1 5 523 Martins Neto Braz 1020/1923 81 Vermeil
China 2C-2 524 -528 Jiao Xiaoguang The Postal History of Austria up to 1850 85 Large Vermeil
Czech Republic 203 529 -536 Kunc Lubor Austro-Hungarian Field Post 1914-1918 87 Large Vermeil
” Hungary - the Unfortunate World Record
Hunga 2C-4 537 - 541 Szucs Karol! 85 Large Vermeil
HDeeY Y Holder of Inflations e ;
1845/85-THE MAIL SERVICE IN THE NORTH
Ital - - M ANTON!
taly 2C5 542 - 549 FUMU ONELLO AFRICA PORTS 95 Large Gold
THE FOREIGN MAIL IN THE KINGDOM OF
Ital - - 557 TERUZZI AN
aly 2C-6 550 - 55 ERUZZ GELO SARDINIA 1857-1861 95 Large Geld
Cancellations of Belgium, 1849-1865 (Prev:
Postal history, lati f 2
Liechtenstein 2¢7  558-565 Huys-Bedingn  Jan st betney, covelatio d patmeckiel” o aoacas  BP- i
Belgium during the period of its First Issue,
1849-1852)
h i P
Poland 2C8  566-573 Chabros Stawiomic Sfmt ::;:"depe"deme andbordgriofboland oy Gold
¢ B L X i The Fluvial and Maritime Postal Routes in the SP - Material
Romania 2C-9 574 - 581 Chirescu Andrei Romanian Territories 1840- 1920 97 Large Gold GPI Candidate

b




Russia 2C-10
South Africa 2C¢-1
Spain 2C-12
Sweden 2C-13
Switzerland 2C14
UK 2C-15
USA 2C-16
USA 2C17
EXHIBIT
COUNTRY NUMBER
China 2D
India 2D-2
Israel 203
Japan 2D4
Korea 2D5
Macao 2D-5
Malasia 2D-7
Pakistan 2D-3
Qatar 2D9
Qatar 2D-10
Singapore 2D-11
Thailand 2D-12
UK 2D-13
United Arab Emirates 2D-14
USA 2D-15
EXHIBIT
COUNTRY NUMBER
Argentina 3B-1
Australia 3B-2
Bolivia 383
Chile 3B-4
China 3B-5
Chinese Taipei 3B-6
Colombia 3B-7
Guatemala 38-8
Macao 389
Mexico (COFUMEX) 38-10
Pakistan 3B-11
Russia 3B-12
Singapore 3B-13
Sweden 3B-14
UK 3B-15
USA 3B-16
Venezuela 38-17
EXHIBIT
COUNTRY NUMBER
Uruguay 4A-1
Uruguay 4A-2
EXHIBIT
COUNTRY NUMBER
Argentina 48B-1
Argentina 48-2
China 48-3
Finland 48-4
Honduras 485
Hong Kong 48-6

URUGUAY
2025 :%%4
FIP WSE

Postal Circulation of PERFINS Across the
Russian Empire and in the Soviet Union. 1890-
1958

GERMANY - THE POSTAL RATES IN 1923
German domestic parcel service 1924-1945
Mail between Sweden and France before the
UPU

Hungarian Postmarks used on the First Issue of
Austria 1850-1858

Denmark & the Napoleonic Wars 1800-1818
Bosnia-Herzegovina: Double Eagle Definitive
Issues, 1875-1905

The Polish Kyperinflation of 1923-24

TITLE OF EXHIBIT

Chekiang Postal History (1896-1949)
Postal History of Jaipur 1860-1950
The Austrian Post Office in Jerusalem

Postal History of Kiaotschou in China 1898-1949

The Postal History of Japan'’s field Post Office
during the Sino-japanese War and the Russo-
lapanese War

The Postal History of Macao

THE POSTAL HISTORY OF LABUAN AND NORTH
BORNEO BEFORE AND UNDER THE CHARTERED
COMPANY RULE

Pakistan Pre-independence Postal Markings
Kuwait postal history

The postal services in Qatar 1930's-1963 -
Sheikhdom to State

Malaya Airmails - External Posatage Rate 1928-
1942

Death Railway POW & Civilian Laborer Mail, and
Thailand Internee Mail

From Company to Colony A postal History of
North Borneo

Sharjah Postal History 1932-1973

The Postal History of Macao

TITLE OF EXHIBIT

78
87
20
93

95
91
87

TOTAL

85
B2
85

%0

85

26

85
85

88

86

88
93

TOTAL

Class 3B - Postal Stationery - América, Europe, Asia, Oceania and Africa

Argentina. Postal Stationery 1876-1904
Nicaraguan Postal Stationery: The Seebeck Era
Bolivia Postal Stationery

Intarnational Reply Coupon (IRC), histarical
evolution

Regular stamped envelopes with Tian An Men
designs (1956-1982)

Honduras Postal Stationery

Colombian Postcards

1890 From Guatemala to the World

MACAU POSTAL CARDS OF KINGS (1886-1920)
El Salvador - The Hamilton Postal Stationery
Issues (1890-1899)

The Kingdom of Italy Postal Cards 1872-1929
The Russian Empire’s City and State mall postal
stationery from 1845 to 1868

Postal Stationary of The Federation of Malaya
1948 to 1957

The First Formular cards

Irish Postal Stationery 1922-1970

Postal Stationary of Travancore from 1888-1947

Guatemala: Enteros Postales siglo XIX

TITLE OF EXHIBIT

Class 4A - Aerophilately - Uruguay - National Class

The Pegasus of Uruguay. Airmail Stamps. 1929
1945
Uruguayan air mail (1929-1947)

TITLE OF EXHIBIT

95
923
85

91

86

92
86
88
86

90
92
94

92

20
93

91
81

TOTAL

20
93

TOTAL

Class 4B - Aerophilately - América, Europe, Asia, Oceania and Africa

Argentina Armails 1912-1939

Argentina Armail Service during WWIl and its
aftermath

Peruvian Airmail service (1927-1942)

Airmails From, to and within Finland until 1348
The first years of Honduras Air Mail, 1925 -
1933

Guatemala Airmail 1924-1945

582 - 586 Tomskikh Sergey
587 - 594 KUSSING HERWIG
595 - 602 Prato Fernando
603 - 610 Azelius Rickard
611 - 618 Bergamini Adriano
619 - 626 King Chris
627 - 634 Zulueta Alfonso
635 - 639 Klimley Ronald
FRAME EXHIBITOR EXHIBITOR FIRST
NUMBER SURNAME NAME
Class 2D - Postal History - Asia, Oceania and Africa
640 - 644 Xu Lihua
645 - 649 MURJANI SANDEEP
650 - 654 Gol Ishaia
655 - 662 FUKUDA Shinzo
663 - 667 KIM Jin So0
668 - 672 KWAN KAI KAI
673 - 680 WANG WILLIAM
681 - 685 Mandviwalla Azeem Hakim
685 - 693 Al Rajab
694 - 698 Al-Ismail Hussain
699 - 706 Yang Yan Choy
707 - 714 Karnasuta Charnchai
715 - 722 Cockbum Peter
723 - 730 BinAhmad Alserkal Nasser
731 -738 Bass Michael
FRAME EXHIBITOR EXHIBITOR FIRST
NUMBER SURNAME NAME
739 - 746 Villaronga Alberto
747 - 754 Stafford Glen
755 -759 Villarroel de Peredo Martha
760 - 764 Hernandez dos S. Marisol
765 - 769 Zhu Jianguo
770 - 777 Ho Michael
778 - 782 Caruso Gian Marco
783 - 787 Rivera Grajeda Carlos Estuardo
788 - 792 HUO HUIXIAO
793 - 797 Gallegos Guillermo
798 - 805 Ahmad Ghias
806 - 810 Mramornov Alexander
811 - 818 Seow Shin Horng
819 - 826 Nilsson Lars-Olof
827 - 834 Callan Brian
835 - 842 Puthanangady Thomas
843 - 847 Valdes Fredy
FRAME EXHIBITOR EXHIBITOR FIRST
NUMBER SURNAME NAME
848 - 855 Martinez Julio
856 - 863 Lewowiz Enrique
FRAME EXHIBITOR EXHIBITOR FIRST
NUMBER SURNAME NAME
864 - 871 Vogt Ronny
872 - 879 Moscateli Jorge Eduardo
880 - 887 Liu Jin
888 - 892 Muhonen Ari
893 - 897 Bendeck Sergio
898 - 905 Cheung Andrew

b

95
20

85
88

76
92

Large Silver
Large Vermeil
Gold
Gold

Large Gold
Large Gold
Gold
Large Vermeil

MEDAL

Large Vermeil
Vermeil
Large Vermeil

Gold

Absent
Large Vermeil
Large Gald
Large Vermell

Large Vermeil

Large Vermeil
Gold
Gold

Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Gold

MEDAL

Large Geld
Gold
Large Vermeil

Gold

Large Vermeil

Gold
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil

Gold
Gold

Gold

Gold
Gold

Gold

Vermeil

MEDAL

Gold
Gold

MEDAL

Large Gold
Gold

Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil

Large Silver
Gold

Transfered to 1C

SP/ FEL/ GP REMARKS

SP - Material

SP- Research

SP - Material

SP/ FEL/ GP REMARKS

SP - Knowledge

SP - Material

Photocopy

SP - Knowledge

SP/ FEL/ GP REMARKS

Transfered to 1A

Fel- Research

SP/ FEL/ GP REMARKS




URUGUAY
2025 3%
FIP WSE

Indian Airmails - The First Three Decades (1911-

India 48-7 906 - 910 KHAITAN PIYUSH 1939) 20 Gold
Korea 4B-8 911 - 915 Han Cheol Kyu Airmail of Korea 7 Large Silver Trasnfered to 38
Sweden 489 916-923 Ydel Fredrik ?;;a;';;hn' I OURNIdReoe, o caana
Sweden 48-10 924 - 928 Jansson Per-Olof Canada Commercial Air Mail 1925-1954 86 Large Vermeil
i i f
UsA 4811 929 -933 Kupiec-Weglinski  Jerzy ?;’;’)‘ Maiof:the Siee of Frecemyst (1914 93 Gold SP- Material
EXHIBIT  FRAME EXHIBITOR EXHIBITOR FIRST
COUNTRY NUMBER NUMBER SURNAME NAME TITLE OF EXHIBIT TOTAL MEDAL SP/ FEL/ GP REMARKS
Class 5A - Thematic Philately - Nature
France SA-1 934 - G471 RIERA Manuel Les cheloniens (turtles) 86 Large Vermeil
India 5A2 942 -946 DUTTA RAUNAK Excrepts From The Journal af aW.W.F: 75 Large Silver
Volunteer
Korea 5A-3 947 - 954 Kim Chang Han Tigers on the Ground and in the Human Mind 86 Large Vermeil
Korea SA-4 955 -962 Nam Sang Chul Butterfiies and Moths in nature 86 Large Vermeil
Poland SA-5 963 - 970 Prange Ryszard Vine and wine - gifts of gods, sun and soil 95 Large Gold
Class 5B - Thematic Philately - Culture
Belgium SB-1 971 - 978 leko Philippe Impressionism, a Major Step in Painting 87 Large Vermeil
Chile 5B-2 979 - 983 Ferrer Schmidt Sebastian Hair aesthetics 70 Siver Transfered to 6
Chile 5B-3 984 - 988 Espina Ampuero Jaime Breaking Chains: the fight for the Human Rights 83 Vermeil
Th h in th |l te - St
China 584  989-996 Chen Pu SNBSS RN SNe s 9  LargeGold  SP-Materid
Peter's Basilica in Vatican City
China 585 997 - 1004 Ke Yujin f‘)_,';&c:"s wHawtheyhavecometmohumandite: o | Ll
France 5B-6 1005 - 1009 EVEN Emmmanuel Mathemnatics, my thematic 87 Large Vermeil
Inaccessible? Incomparable? Unforgotten? Pre-
Germany 5B-7 1010 - 1014 Maas Joachim Columbian Cultures in Middle and South 94 Gold SP - Treatment
America
The Development of United Nations - From )
G sB-8 1015 - 1022 Rad it The 86 Vermeil
kil 4 s il League of Nations to UNO Largs ;
Italy SB-9 1023 - 1030 BRUNO MASSIMILIANO FODTBALLERS OF THE WORLD PLAY FOR A CUP 92 Gold SP - Knowledge
Romania 5B-10 1031 - 1035 Muntean Marius The Kingdom of Romania 72 Siver

Class 5C - Thematic Philately - Technology

The Motion of Mail. Once, one of the Primary

Belgium SC-1 1036 - 1043 Delaey Yannick FORCHGNS SERSINEE: 96 Large Gold ~ SP - Material
Brasil 5C-2 1044 - 1051 Dedivitis Rogério The Life Beat 92 Gold
India 5C-3 1052 - 1059 PATEL ILYAS AHMED The History of Building Bridges 85 Large Vermeil
Israel SC-4 1060 - 1067 Barak I1zhak The davelopiment of sviaNon i 90 Gold
transportation of mail by air until 1914
Mexico (COFUMEX) SC-5 1068 - 1072 Braun David Overcoming obstacles: Bridges B8 Large Vermeil
Uruguay 5C-6 1073 - 1077 Rodriguez Ferreyra  Oscar Lewis The field artillery piece 83 Vermeil
EXHIBIT ~ FRAME EXHIBITOR EXHIBITOR FIRST
Y TITLE OF 1BIT TOTAL Al SP P REMARKS
i NUMBER NUMBER SURNAME NAME A A MEDAL / FEU G
Class 6 - Open Philately
Waterfalls and Falls: The Salto de Te -
Colombia 60P-1 1078 - 1082 Moreno Murillo Juan Manuel c::)e ; % B Fatis The Saito de Tequandsn 75 Large Silver
mbia
Czech Republic 60P-2 1083 - 1090 Kraus Jiri Finding Antarctica - Then Finding More Of It 92 Gold
Finland 60P-3 1091 - 1095 Laakso Seija-Riitta Albert Edelfelt - artist, cosmopolitan 88 Large Vermeil SP - Research
Finland 60P-4 1096 - 1100 Nuikki Pekka Rothschilds - The Bankers of the World 86 Large Vermeil
Germany 60P-5 1101 - 1108 Fritz Rudiger Athens 1896 - Olympic Games in new shine 95 Large Gold
i | of th f 1800-
Israel 60P-6 1109 - 1113 Glassman Les E:PR'“ Sl e L Vermeil
5
Poland 60P.7 1114 - 1118 Marsy Artur RALWAYS from WROCEAW junctian. Serving 00 Gold
passengers, goods and mail.
UK 60P-8 1119 - 1126 Roberts Michael The Pacific Steam Navigation Company 05 Large Gold
EXHIBIT FRAME EXHIBITOR EXHIBITOR FIRST
COUNTRY TITLE OF EXHIBIT TOTAL MEDAL SP/ FEL/ GP REMARKS
NUMBER NUMBER SURNAME NAME
Class 7A - One Frame Exhibit - Traditional
Asirdia A1 1127 Xavier Paul IP:;:a New Guinea - 1970 National Heritage 82
Ganada 7A2 1128 McEntyre John 1855-59 10 Pence, Canada's First Trans-Atlantic 01
Rate Stamp
The unliked "15¢ Tax" of the Bordeaux issue
- 1 AR Domini 93
France 7A3 29 HARDY ominique (1870/1871)
Perts 7A4 1130 de la Torre David ERSHAnCntop e mp o/ 2 SP- Material
Characteristics and usages.
Singapore 7A-5 1131 Hong Jia Yang Printing Errors of Singapore Stamps: 1962-1985 88
cation - las fi 1871-
Veriéuela A6 132 Osinia Edgar Stemps and Education - Escuelas first set (18 73

1878)
Class 7B - One Frame Exhibit - Postal History

il: f Territorial Umits i
Brasil 7841 1133 Cejlinski - Brazil: The Construction of Territorial LUmits in 78
Post- Independence

Esperanto Under the Scrutiny of Postal

Brasil 782 1134 Piton James R. Censorship: From a World War to a State of 7
Siege
Brasil 7B-3 1135 - 1137 Corchaki Paulo Forwarding Agents Based in the Imperial Brazil 90
i ing th Anglo-
Canada 78-4 1138 Delmore Patrick :Zsrutoland Majl doving the Second inglo. Bosr 76
China 785 1139 Chen BorEsi German Postal Invading in Kiautschou of China 3

Shandong Province (1886-1898)

b




China

China

Guatemala
India
Mexico (COFUMEX)

Paraguay
Romania

USA

Costa Rica

Canada

Mexico
USA

USA

COUNTRY

China
France

Israel
Perid

Perth
Poland
Romania

USA

COUNTRY

Argentina
Bolivia
Bolivia
Canada
Canada

China

China
China
Colombia

Czech Republic

France
Germany

India
India
India

Japan

Macao

Mexico

Mexico
Mexico (COFUMEX)
Pakistan

Pakistan

Poland

Poland

786

787

78-8
7B-9
78-10

78-11
78-12

78-13

7C4

701

702
703

704

EXHIBIT
NUMBER

7€
7E-2

7€E-3
7E-4

7E-5
7E-5
7€-7

7€-8

EXHIBIT
NUMBER

8A-1

8A-2

8A-3

8A-4

8A5

8A6

8A-7
8A-8
8A-9

8A-10

8A-11
8A-12

8A-13
BA-14
8A-15
8A-16

8A-17

8A-18

8A-19
8A-20
8A-21
8A-22

1140

1141

1142
1143
1144

1145
1145

1147

1148

1149

1150
1151

1152

FRAME
NUMBER

1153
1154

1155
1156

1157
1158
1159

1160

FRAME
NUMBER

Liu
Wang

Soto Diaz
SUBRAMANYAM
Corro Hernandez

Eaton

Grigore

Stilwell-Walker

Sancho

McEntyre

Gomez Martinez
Ganz

Vergara

EXHIBITOR
SURNAME

5]
MATRY

Duek
Recuenco

Rosas Rafael
Grzeszcauk

Gheorghiu

Baumie

EXHIBITOR
SURNAME

Shumo

Jinhang

Manuel Estuardo
SATISH KUMAR
José Juan

Dila

George

Patricia

URUGUAY
2025 3%
FIP WSE

From Yunnan to Assam - APO of Allied Airport
on Hump Route

Chinese Ganzhi Postmarks of the Qing Dynasty
(1904-1911)

Bisected Stamps

The Black, Blue & Red

Constitutionalist Railways of México

War of the Triple Alliance (Brazil, Argentina &
Uruguay) against Paraguay

The Cancellations used by the Romanian Postal
Offices in Dobrogea 1879- 1901

Ship Letter Rates of Ireland: Act of 1711
through Act of 1840

Class 7C - One Frame Exhibit - Postal Stationery

Cesar

Costa Rica: 1890 Brown Coat of Arms Postal
Stationery

Class 7D - One Frame Exhibit - Aerophilately

John

Luis Angel
Cheryl
Carlos

EXHIBITOR FIRST
NAME

The Development of Offical Canacian Airmail
Routes 1928-42

First Flight Mexico - Tuxpan - Tampico

Uruguay Zeppelin Agency Cachets

Pursuing the Variant: The Dropped N Variety of
Chile's Second Airmail Etiquotte

TITLE OF EXHIBIT

Class 7E - One Frame Exhibit - Thematic

Shaohua
Sébastien

Paulo
Sergio
Johnny
Maciej
Alexandru

Adriana

EXHIBITOR FIRST
NAME

My Blind Grandpa

From Mc Cormick to IHC  the story of a farm
machinery brand

The King Pele

Los Emblemas del Per(i Independiente

From inside the Earth - Rocks, minerals and
mining

Explore the world of rehabilitation
Symphony in White and Blue

A Penguins's Perspective: A Philatelic Expedition

into Antarctic Exploration, Collaboration, and
Scientific Research

TITLE OF EXHIBIT

73

91

83

85

74
87

83

TOTAL

75
85

72
86

73

87
85

TOTAL

Class 8A - Philatelic Literature - Philatelic Books and Research Papers

Reim

Mesa

Gonzalez Fernandez
Hofmeyr

Hofmeyr

Chen

LIAONING TODAY
Tang

Pablo Alejandro
Carlos

Daniel

Jan

Jan

Gu

Zhao Zhongwei
Qiutao

Club Filatelico de Bogota

Kirke

ARONIS
Dorr

MANI

MEHRA
MEHRA
SHODA

DING

Nicholas Miles

Henri
Ute & Elmar

JAGANNATH
SUSHIL
SUSHIL
Yukihiro

SHUO

Museo de la Filatelia de Oaxaca

Martinez Guerrero
Day Hegg
Kodwavwala

Hussain

Olchowik

Wilczek

Olga
Harry Roberto
Muhammad Rizwan

Syed Abid

Johann

Edward

Joyas Filatelicas de la Republica Argentina 1862-
1867

The Presidents of Bolivia in Natioral Philately.
An ideclogical portrait.

CEFIBOL. Catalog specialized in Bolivian
philately.

Understanding the Grill Stamps of the United
States

Philatelic Invention in the United States to
Prevent Stamp Reuse: 18561-1881

Chronology of Jiangxi Veteran Cadres Philatelic
Association (1986-2022)

Liaoning in Stamps

Research on Qinhuangdao Postal History
Catalogo de estampillas de Calombia siglo XXI
New York City Foreign Mail 1845 - 1878
(Volume 1, Volume 2)

Dentistry through stamps

Hungarian Post Office in Foreign Letter Service
Stamping success : Clympics and Sports
Philately from Karnataka

Gandhi Connections

My collection of Special Covers issued by
Karnataka Postel Circle 2019-2023

The Werld's Greatest Collectors

Shuo Ding Prominent Chinese Traders from
Teochow as Told by Archives of Straits
Settlement and British Censulate in Swatow
(1837-1949)

Coffee: Exquisite obsession. Maric Ramirez
Bahena Collection. From the cafetal to the
postage stamp.

EI COVID 19 en la filatelia

Study of the regular set 1917-1922, also know's
as the llustrous men set.

Pakistan Meter Stamps 1947-2022

The State of Bahawalpur Independence Period
14 Aug 1947-03 Oct 1947

Contributions to the history of the railway
junction and the post office in the Upper
Silenian village of Morgenroth-Chebzie - Ruda
Slaska-Chebzie

Handbook of errors and faults on Polish
postage stamps 1952-1959

b

20

80

88

88

88

78

85
80
80

95

80
920

88
73
72
77

85

82

83

7

81

88

85

MEDAL SP/ FEL/ GP

MEDAL SP/ FEL/ GP

Gold
Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil

Large Vermeil SP - Research

Large Silver
Large Vermeil
Vermeil
Vermeil
Large Gold

Vermeil
Gold

Silver Bronze
Silver
Siver

Large Silver
Large Vermeil
Vermeil
Large Silver
Vermell

Large Silver

Vermell

Large Vermeil

Large Vermeil

REMARKS

Out of
Competition

REMARKS

Transfered to 8C

Transfered to 88

Transfered to 8C

Transfered to 8D

Transfered to 8C
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Articles about Maximafilia, Philately and
il h Idof Aves e S.L.
Portugal 8A-25 Rebelo Américo Lopes Gestofile related tothe World ot Aves ¢ 78 Large Silver Transfered to 88
Benfica, published Invarious national and

foreien magazines refering to the vear 2023
Qatar Philatelic History - Book 1 - Up to the end
of H.H. Sheikh Ali Bin Abdullah Al Thani's Reign
Repression and population movements in
Romania 8A-27 Grecu Dan Romania 1921- 1964, postal history 91 Gold SP - Research

manography - 2 volumes;
Romanian Postal stationary 1870- 1959 - 2

Qatar 8A-26 Geada Antonio 85 Large Vermeil

Romania B8A-28 Savoiu Emanoil 95 Large Gold
volumes;

Romania 8A-29 Hrustovici Viorica Female Celebrities in Philately 85 Large Vermeil

Russia 8A-30 Ryss Igor :l:::ry of Kronstadt in postal documents 1723- 02 Gold

Russia 8A31 Obukhov Yurk Perm post. From the yam chase to trains ans 88  Large Vermeil
steam ships 1598-1917.

Russia 8A-32 Semin Aleksandr A s on postage envelopes and stamps: 80 Vermeil

an illustrated mini-encyclopedia. 1925-2023
Nobel Prize Laureates in Literature 1901-2019.
. " Anatol "
Rusgla B2 L oty The Fates of Writers and Postal Miniatures. % Lagsy .

Russia 8A-34 Dymshits Mikhail Philatefic propacedeutics (a reference dictionary). 80 Vermeil
Singapore 8A-35 Ong Henry Malayan Meter Marks 1927-1945 20 Gold
Sl 8A36 o Ades \zlvze/;tly philatelic items in the Diario de Burgos 72 Sier Teahefored o 8B

Pacific Steam Navigation Company Mail, 1840-

. i pie " 9
Spain 8A-37 Sitja-Prats Jesus 1854, and Addenda 0 Gold
" " Les clasiques de St-Pierre-et-Miquelon 1885-
St Pierre et Miquelon  8A-38 Tillard Jean-Jacques 1908, Edition 2024.36 0 Absent
- The Stamp Cancelling Machine Slogan 2
% |
U Bhe32 A Jsand Postmarks of Trinidad and Tobago 19232023 ~ °  LameVermei
Reprints, Counterfeits and Forgeries of Mexico's
USA 8A-40 Gonzales Marc First Design. Stamps of the 1856, 1861, and 86 Large Vermeil
1867 Issues
Venezuela 8A-41 Romero Carlos Catalogo de las Estampillas de Venezuela B3 Vermeil Transfered to 8C
Class 8B - Philatelic Literature - Periodicals
Korea 8B-1 Korean Postal Stationery Society Philately Years (No. 17) 83 Vermeil
Macao 8B-2 MACAU PHLATELIC ASSOCTATION Macau Philately 2024 85 Large Vermeil
Peri 8B-3 Asociacion Filatélica Peruana Filatelia Peruana 20 Gold
Pert 8B-4 Circulo Amigos de la Filatelia (CAF) Magazine "ALAT" 80 Vermeil
Russia 8B-5 Levandovskiy Valentin The World of Russian Philately 80 Gold

Class 8C - Philatelic Literature - General Catalogues

The Australian Commonwealth Specialists'

Australia 8C41 Brusden-White Publishing Catalogue - Australian States Federal Period, 90 Gold
1901-1912
Germany 8C-2 Enke Detlef Markische Post in Frankfurt (Oder) 78 Large Silver
Vialdico 8c3 Grayeb Benjamin Mexico Esporta. Pérmanent issue 1975-1992. 81 -
Suplemento especial N°19
Mexico (COFUMEX) 8C-4 Malanco Reyes Luis Alejandro Mexico Philatelic Catalogue 85 Large Vermeil
ARTISTIC FORMS OF TELEGRAMS OF THE USSR.
Russia 8C5 Genkin Aleksandr CATALOG: 19564691 83 Vermeil
Catalogue of postal and tax stamps, postal
stationery and philatelic issues with Michel
Russia 8C-6 Kocharyan Gurgen catologue numbers. Asia, volume 2. Contries of 85 Large Vermeil
Indo-China peninsula. Burma and Thailand
1882-2023.
Sweden 8C-7 Facit Forlag 2B Facit Special Classic 2024 88 Large Vermeil
Class 8D - Philatelic Literature - Digital Literature, Websites and Software
Astralia 8041 ol Md Zahidul Bangladesh Digital Stamp Catalogue & Philatelic 82 Vermeil
Resources
China 8D-2 Zhang Huadong www,philatelymuseum,com 85 Large Vermeil
india 803 BATRA SHASHI PAL Hands-Crameg gestures and expressions 76 L Sivei
through Philately
India 8D-4 JAIN (LODHA) KUMESH KUMAR Save Planet Earth - Stamp Out Pollution 75 Large Silver
India 8D-5 N. SRIDEVI Harmonious Horizons 76 Large Silver
India 8D-6 WADHWA CAPT.VIJAY The Pigeon 76 Large Silver
HALF A CENTURY OF ITAUAN REPUBLIC:
Italy 8D-7 MASTELLA GIORGIO POSTAL HISTORY AT THE TIME OF LIRA (1946- 88 Large Vermeil
2001)
: Internet Philatelist Club of Polish Philatelist 7
Poland 8D8 Migtus Mirostaw Union - website www.i-kf.pl 85 Large Vermeil
Portugal 8D-9 Paiva Mario Blog O FILATELISTA 85 Large Vermeil
Russia 8D-10 Lobodina Nadya www.horse-stamps.ru 86 Large Vermeil
Russia 8D-11 MARKA www.rusmarka.ru 88 Large Vermeil
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EXH FRAME EXHIBITOR EXHIBITOR FIRST

OTA! Al SP, P
COUNTRY NUMB  NUMBER SURNAME NAME TITLE OF EXHIBIT TOTAL MEDAL '/ FEL/ G REMARKS
ARGENTINA
s 3 g Republica Argentina - Classics Issues - Escuditos SP - Material
Argentina 1B-1 11-18 Reim Pablo Alejandro and Ria davias 97 Large Gold GPI Candidate
Argentina 1B8-2 19-23 Redondo Alejandro Argentina - Republica con Escudo - (1899/1923) 91 Gold
Registered mail from the Argentine RepUblica
Argentina 2841 352 -359 Chaves Carlos o o B 94 Gold
until 1920
. g s Overseas Mail from and to Argentina (1852- SP - Material
Argentina 2B-2 360 -367 Villard Olivier 1878) 97 Large Gold GPI Candidate
s empresas de mensajeria en Argentina(1855 -
Argentina 283 368-372 Jali Guillermo Alejandro :‘; o presas de et Aentinas 94 Gold
Emisién American Bank Note Co. Marcas
Argentina 2B-4 373 -377 Garcia Lima Roberto 92 Gold
postales 1867-1889
Argentina 3841 739 -746 Villaronga Alberto Argentina. Postal Stationery 1876-1904 95 Large Gold
Argentina 4B-1 864 -871 Vogt Ronny Argentina Airmails 1912 - 1939 95 Large Gold
Argentina Alrmail Service during Wwil and its
Argentina 482  872-879 Moscatell Jorge Eduardo 8 J 90 Gold
aftermath
i | I lica A ina 1 -
Argentina 8A-1 Reim Pablo Alejandro J,?:; HlaliasdeiaRepiblicanrgentinaldoz: oo Gold
AUSTRALIA
Australia 101 239 -246 Kellow Geoffrey The 2d Bell Design of Victoria, 1873-1880 88  Large Vermeil
" The Development of Commercial Airmail Routes
Austral 2B-5 378 -385 Full D | 91 Gold Transfered to 4B
SR e A in the Caribbean, the Bahamas & Bermuda e
Australia 38-2 747 -754 Stafford Glen Nicaraguan Postal Stationery: The Seebeck Era 93 Gold SP - Knowedge
inea - 197 :
Australia A0 1127 Xavier paul :;‘:E:a Pl GUnen--13/0 National Herkage 82
The Australian Commonwealth Specialists'
Australia 8C1 Brusden-White Publishing Catalogue - Australian States Federal Period, 90 Gold
1901-1912
o 801 1slam Md Zahidul Bangladesh Digital Stamp Catalogue & Philatelic 82 Vermeil
Resources
BELGIUM
- Zuid Afrikaansche Republiek - Transvaal 1869- SP - Material
Belgium 1D-2 247 -254 Jorgensen Lars 1885 97 Large Gold GPI Candidate
The Border Conflicts After the Collapse of the
Inca Empire, until the Ci t Border: Peru,
Belgium 2B-6 386 -390 Van Laere Roger et I $he CUstert B0rdets Of Per 80 Vermeil

Bolivia and Ecuador. (Prev: History of the
Borders of Peru and Bolivia)

Belgium 5B-1 971 -978 leko Philippe Impressionism, a Major Step in Painting 87  Large Vermeil
The Motion of Mail. Once, one of the Primary

Belgium 5C-1 1036 - 1043 Delaey Yannick . 3 96 Large Gold SP - Material
Functions of Railways.
BOLIVIA
Bolivia 3B-3 755 -759 Villarroel de Peredo  Martha Bolivia Postal Stationery 85  Large Vermeil
The President livia i ional Philately.
Bolivia 8A-2 Mesa Carlos é resxd.en 50 Bc.lwa inNagonalyhiately 80 Vermeil
An ideological portrait.
Fli s I iali i livi
Bolivia 8A-3 Gonzalez Fernandez  Daniel ;E‘“i:t satalog spacialized inBodvan 88  Large Vermeil Transfered to 8C
BRAZIL
American & Continental BNCo | Dom Pedro
1 1B- 4 -31 i 5 97 L Gold SP - Material
Brasli B-3 24 -3 Benchimol Jacques |ssues - Brazil 1866-1878 arge ateri
il finiti -ABN Co. | f
Brasil 184  32-36 Paulo CezarA.S. Grias s belltE LIPS 1A0N G0: Baes 0 87  Large Vermeil
1906-1917
il: T ices f
Brasil 287  391-398 Macedo Reinaldo Brazl the Postal services forfnetia2 95  Large Gold
Revolution
Censored Brazilian Mail: From First World War
Brasil 2B-8 399 -403 Porto]r. Rubem 86  Large Vermeil
J (1914) to the "Estado Novo" (1939) 9
Hiperinflation in the Wei Republic -
Brasil 261 519-523 Martins Neto Braz it Gl 81 Vermeil
1920/1923
Brasil 5C-2 1044 - 1051 Dedivitis Rogeério The Life Beat 92 Gold
i . Territorial Limits i
Brasil 7841 1133 Cejkinski o Brazil: The Construction of Territorial Limits in 78
Post- Independence
Esperanto Under the Scrutiny of Postal
Brasil 7B-2 1134 Piton James R. Censorship: From a World War to a State of 77
Siege
Brasil 78-3 1135 - 1137 Corchaki Paulo Forwarding Agents Based in the Imperial Brazil 920
CANADA
Canada 1B-5 37 -44  Reddington Stuart Canada, Small Queens, 1870-1897 20 Gold
Canada 289 404 -408 McLaughlin David Householder Mail in Canada, 1889-1989 20 Gold
1855-59 10 P , Canada's First Ti -Atlanti
Canada 7A-2 1128 McEntyre John AR AR e IRl 91
Rate Stamp
tol Mail during th Anglo-
Canada 7844 1138 Delmore Patrick ;‘::ru RiaGa. dusg e Secandyingic oes 76
The Devel t of Offical Canadian Ai i
Canada 7D-1 1149 McEntyre John S L 65
Routes 1928-42
tanding th il f thi it
Canada 8A-4 Hofmeyr Jan ;J:::Srs Bnciog s Sl Sumps ol thevoited 88  Large Vermeil
Philatelic Invention in the United States to
- Hofi 88 Large Vi il SP - R ch
Ganada g crmeyr Jan Prevent Stamp Reuse: 1861-1881 ki e
CHILE
Chile 1B-6 45-49 Bravo Rodrigo Chile 1900-1901 Waterlow “Cabezones” 91 Gold

b




Chile
Chile
Chile

China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China

China
China
China

China
China
China

Chinese Taipei
Chinese Taipei

Colombia
Colombia
Colombia

Colombia

Costa Rica
Costa Rica
Costa Rica
Costa Rica

Costa Rica

Czech Republic
Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Czech Republic
Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Finland
Finland

Finland
Finland
Finland

France

France
France

France

France

France

Germany

Germany

3B-4
58-2
58-3

1B-7
1D-3
2C-2
2D-1
3B-5
483
SB-4

5B-5

78-5

78-6

78-7
7€-1
8A-6

8A-8
8D-2

104
3B-6

1B8-8
3B-7
60P-1
8A-9

1B-9
1B-10
1B-11
2B-10
7C1

1D-5

2B-11

2C3
60P-2

B8A-10

1C-2
13

484
60P-3
60P-4

1¢-4

5A-1
5B-6

7A-3

7E-2
8A-11

760 - 764
979 -983
984 - 988

50 -54
255 - 259
524 -528
640 -644
765 -769
880 -887
980 - 996

997 - 1004

1139

1140

114

1153

260 - 264
770 - 777

55 -62
778 -782
1078 - 1082

63 -70

n-75

76 -83
409 -416
1148

158 - 162

265 -272

417 -424

529 - 536
1083 - 1090

163 - 167
168 -175

888 -892
1091 -1095
1096 - 1100

176 - 180

934 -941
1005 - 1009

1120

1154

181 -188

1010 - 1014

Hernandez dos S.
Ferrer Schmidt

Espina Ampuero

Li
Han
Jiao
Xu
Zhu
Liu
Chen
Ke
Chen

Liu

Wang
Li
Chen

LIAONING TODAY
Tang
Zhang

Ho

Frohlich
Caruso

Moreno Murillo

Marisol
Sebastian

Jaime

Hong
Chunjing
Xiaoguang
Lihua
Jianguo
Jin

Pu

Yujin
Dongxin
Shumo

Jinhang
Shaohua
Gu

Zhao Zhongwei
Qiutao
Huadong

Thomas
Michael

Alfredo
Gian Marco

Juan Manuel

Club Filatelico de Bogota

Apestegui
Romero
Duenas
Wayman
Sancho

Stuna
Tucek

Kirke

Kunc
Kraus

Kirke

Makinen
Nieminen

Muhonen
Laakso
Nuikki

DUTAU

RIERA
EVEN

HARDY

MATRY
ARONIS

Schmidt

Maas

Alvaro
Alexander
Marcos
Giana

Cesar

Jaroslav
Petr

Nicholas Miles
Lubor
Jiri

Nicholas Miles

Jukka

Kai

Ari
Seija-Riitta
Pekka

Guy
Manuel
Emmmanuel

Dominique

Sébastien

Henri

Alfred

Joachim

URUGUAY
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International Reply Coupon (IRC), historical
evolution
Hair aesthetics

Breaking Chains: the fight for the Human Rights

CHINA

Classic Ecuador 1865-1872

China: Regular Stamps with design of Worker,
Farmer, Soldier and Revolutionary Sacred Places
October 1969 to April 1970

The Postal History of Austria up to 1850
Chekiang Postal History (1896-1949)

Regular stamped envelopes with Tian An Men
designs (1956-1982)

Peruvian Airmail service (1927-1942)

The Largest Church in the Smallest State - St.
Peter’s Baslica in Vatican City

0il & Gas - How they have come into human life
history

German Postal Invading in Kiautschou of China
Shandong Province (1886-1898)

From Yunnan to Assam - APO of Allied Airport
on Hump Route

Chinese Ganzhi Postmarks of the Qing Dynasty
(1904-1911)

My Blind Grandpa

Chronology of Jiangxi Veteran Cadres Philatelic
Association (1986-2022)

Liaoning in Stamps

Research on Qinhuangdao Postal History
www.philatelymuseum.com

CHINESE TAIPE!

China: Unit Postage Stanps
Honduras Postal Stationery

COLOMBIA

Classic Colombia - 1862-1863. The Fifth and
Sixth Issues

Colombian Postcards

Waterfalls and Falls: The Salto de Tequendama -

Colombia
Catélogo de estampillas de Colombia siglo XXI

COSTA RICA

The Costa Rica emergency surcharges of 1911-
12

Costa Rica - 1947 - Columbus in Cariari

Costa Rica - The Guanacaste overprints 1885-
189

Pre-Stamp Period of Costa Rica

Costa Rica: 1890 Brown Coat of Arms Postal
Stationery

CZECH REPUBLIC

GREAT BRITAIN 1840-1901, The Story of the
Postage Stamp

SIAM - The Provisional Att Surcharges 1889-1899
on Second Issue and its Study

The Evolution of Outbound Foreign Mail
Cancelled in New York City 1845-1878
Austro-Hungarian Field Post 1914-1918

Finding Antarctica - Then Finding More Of It

New York City Foreign Mail 1845 - 1878 (Volume
1, Volume 2)

FINLAND

Classic Hungary: The 1871 Franz Joseph Issues
Grand Duchy of Finland 1856 - 1875

Airmails From, to and within Finland until 1948
Albert Edelfelt - artist, cosmopolitan
Rothschilds - The Bankers of the World

FRANCE

The 6 cuartos 1850 The first Black of Spain (1st
january 1850 - 31st december 1850)

Les cheloniens (turtles)

Mathematics, my thematic

The unliked "15¢ Tax" of the Bordeaux issue
(1870/1871)

From Mc Cormick to IHC : the story of a farm
machinery brand

Dentistry through stamps

GERMANY

Prussia - The First Three Issues 1850 - 59
Inaccessible? Incomparable? Unforgotten? Pre-
Columbian Cultures in Middle and South
America

b

o1
70
83

91
83
85
85
86
85
96

85

82

83

83
75
78

85
80
85

85
92

92
86
75
80

90
920
95
96
83

85

92

96

87
92

95

90
97

88
88
86

93

86
87

93

85
80

96

Gold
Silver Transfered to 6

Vermeil

Gold
Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil

Large Gold SP - Material

Large Vermeil

Large Silver

Large Vermeil Transfered to 88

Vermeil
Large Vermeil

Large Vermeil
Gold SP - Material

Gold
Large Vermeil
Large Silver

Vermeil Transfered to 8C

Gold
Gold
Large Gold
Large Gold

Large Vermeil
Gold SP - Material

Large Gold SP - Research

Large Vermeil
Gold

Large Cold

Gold
Large Gold

Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil SP - Research
Large Vermeil

SP - Material
GPI Candidate

Gold

Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil

Vermeil Transfered to 8D

Large Gold SP - Material

Gold SP - Treatment




Germany

Germany
Germany
Germany

Guatemala

Guatemala
Guatemala

Honduras
Honduras

Honduras

Hong Kong
Hong Kong

Hungary

India
India

India

India

India
India

India
India

India

India

India
India
India

Israel

Israel

Israel

Israel

ltaly

Italy
Italy

Italy

Japan
Japan

Japan
Japan

Korea
Korea
Korea

Korea
Korea

Liechtenstein

Macao

SB-8

60P-5
8A-12
8C-2

2B-12

38-8
78-8

1B-12
2B-13

4B-5

1D-6
48-6

2C-4

1D-7
2D-2

48-7

5A-2

5C-3
78-9

8A-13
8A-14
8A-15

8D-3
8D-4
8D-5
8D-6

203
5C-4

60P-6
7€-3

2C-5

2C-6
5B-9

8D-7

1A-1
1813

204
8A-16

2C-7

1D0-8

1015 - 1022

1101 -1108

425 -429

783 -787
1142

84 -91
430 -437

893 -897

273 -277
898 - 905

537 -541

278 -283
645 - 649

906 -910

942 -946

1052 - 1059
1143

650 - 654
1060 - 1067

1109 -1113
1155

542 - 549

550 - 557
1023 - 1030

1-5
922 -99

655 - 662

663 - 667

911 -915
947 -954
955 - 962

558 - 565

284 - 291

Radzuweit

Fritz
Dorr
Enke

Miranda

Rivera Grajeda
Soto Diaz

Kafati
Diaz

Bendeck

Chan
Cheung

Saucs

RAMACHANDRAN
MURJANI

KHAITAN

DUTTA

PATEL
SUBRAMANYAM

MANI
MEHRA
MEHRA

BATRA

JAIN (LODHA)
N
WADHWA

Gol
Barak

Glassman
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The Development of United Nations - From
League of Nations to UNO

Athens 1896 - Olympic Games in new shine
Hungarian Post Office in Foreign Letter Service
Markische Post in Frankfurt (Oder)

GUATEMALA

The Certified Markings in Official
Correspondence with Values in the
Southwestern Region of Guatemala inthe

Middle of 20th Century
1890 From Guatemala to the World
Bisected Stamps

HONDURAS

First issues of Honduras 1865-1889
Honduras Pre-philately

The first years of Honduras Air Mail, 1925 - 1933

HONG KONG

Portuguese Timor: 1886-1939
Guatemala Airmail 1924-1945

HUNGARY

Hungary - the Unfortunate World Record Holder
of Inflations

INDIA

Kingdom of Cochin

Postal History of Jaipur 1860-1950

Indian Airmails - The First Three Decades (1911-
1939)

Excrepts From The Journal of a W.W.F. Volunteer

The History of Building Bridges

The Black, Blue & Red

Stamping success : Olympics and Sports
Philately from Karnataka

Gandhi Connections

My collection of Special Covers issued by
Karnataka Postel Circle 2019-2023
Hands-Crafting gestures and expressions
through Philately

Save Planet Earth - Stamp Out Pollution
Harmonious Horizons

The Pigeon

ISRAEL

The Austrian Post Office in Jerusalem

The development of aviation and transportation
of mail by air until 1914

The Rise and Fall of the Jews of Germany 1800-
1945

The King Pele

ITALY

1845/85-THE MAIL SERVICE IN THE NORTH

AFRICA PORTS
THE FOREIGN MAIL IN THE KINGDOM OF

SARDINIA 1851-1861

FOOTBALLERS OF THE WORLD PLAY FOR A CUP
HALF A CENTURY OF ITALIAN REPUBLIC: POSTAL
HISTORY AT THE TIME OF LIRA (1946-2001)

JAPAN

URUGUAY 1856-1884
HAWAII

Postal History of Kiaotschou in China 1898-1949
The World's Greatest Collectors

KOREA
The Postal History of Japan's field Post Office
during the Sino-Japanese War and the Russo-
Japanese War
Airmail of Korea
Tigers on the Ground and in the Human Mind
Butterflies and Moths in nature
Philately Years (No. 17)

LIECHTENSTEIN
Cancellations of Belgium, 1849-1865 (Prev:
Postal history, cancellations and postmarks of
Belgium during the period of its First Issue, 1849-
1852)

MACAO
Study of Stamp Printing Varieties from the
QingDynasty (1878- 1911)
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Macao 2D-6 668 -672 KWAN KAI KAl The Postal History of Macao 85  Large Vermeil
Macao 389 788 -792 HUO HUI XIAO MACAU POSTAL CARDS OF KINGS (1886-1920) 86  Large Vermeil
Shuo Ding Prominent Chinese Traders from
Teochow as Told by Archives of Straits

M, 8A17 DING SHUO 85  Large Vermeil
i Settlement and British Consulate in Swatow £
(1837-1949)
Macao 88-2 MACAU PHLATELIC ASSOCIATION Macau Philately 2024 85  Large Vermeil
MALASIA
THE POSTAL HISTORY OF LABUAN AND NORTH
Malasla 207 673 -680 WANG WILLIAM BORNEO BEFORE AND UNDER THE CHARTERED 96 Large Gold SP - Material
COMPANY RULE
MEXICO
The First I f Mexi : The 2 Real
Mexico 1B14  100-104 SanchezMoreno Ismael . :8:: e ot MetcoSnps T ZRaNeE. .y vermeil
México" lution of the sealing:
Mexico 2B-14 438 -442 Ramirez Bahena Mario p:::ro Sevton stiEelling rom ety 87  Large Vermeil Transfered to 18
Tl he UPU. ico's Foreij i
Mexico 2B-15 443 -450 Rosenthal Salomon he Rous (_0[ ey U Mexco's Forelgnial 90 Gold
Issues: Their Postal History
Mexico 7D-2 1150 Gomez Martinez Luis Angel First Flight Mexico - Tuxpan - Tampico 74
Mexico BA-18 Museo de la Filatelia de Oaxaca Coffee: Exquisite obsession. Mario Ramirez 82 Vermeil
Mexico 8A-19 Martinez Guerrero  Olga EI COVID 19 en la filatelia 78 Large Silver
pom— 8c-3 Grayeb Benjamin Mexico Esporta. Pgrmanent issue 1975-1992. 81 Vermeil
Suplemento especial N°19
MEXICO (COFUMEX)
Fi Tri Ref : Mexi
Mexico (COFUMEX) 2816  451-455 Benavides Jaime R Teumph & Rsforin: Mexican prestari 90 Gold
era(1821-1856)
El Salvador - The Hamilton Postal Stati
Mexico (COFUMEX)  38-10  793-797 Gallegos Guillermo e TN RSy 90 Gold
Issues (1890-1899)
Mexico (COFUMEX) 5C-5 1068 - 1072 Braun David Overcoming obstacles: Bridges 88 Large Vermeil
Mexico (COFUMEX) 7B-10 1144 Corro Hernandez José Juan Constitutionalist Railways of México 75
Mexico (COFUMEX) BA-20 Day Hegg Harry Roberto SHIcy e PApASRIEt19)7, 1922 8 0 KON S 83 Vermeil
as the llustrous men set.
Mexico (COFUMEX) 8C-4 Malanco Reyes Luis Alejandro Mexico Philatelic Catalogue 85  Large Vermeil
NORWAY
Ecuador. The First Perforated Issue 1873 - 1881
Norway 18-15  105-112 Lund Eivind (Prev: Ecuador: The French Influence on the First 93 Gold
Perforated Issue)
PAKISTAN
Pakistan 1D-9 292 -296 Khwaja Khalid Sultan Iran (Persia)1881-1925 78 Large Silver
Pakistan 2D-8 681 -685 Mandviwalla Azeem Hakim Pakistan Pre-Independence Postal Markings 85 Large Vermeil
Pakistan 3B-11 798 -805 Ahmad Ghias The Kingdom of Italy Postal Cards 1872-1929 92 Gold
Pakistan BA-21 Kodwavwala Muhammad Rizwan  Pakistan Meter Stamps 1947-2022 77 Large Silver
The State of Bah: | Independence Period
Pakistan 8A-22 Hussain Syed Abid sk e ddalaabal 81 Vermeil
14 Aug 1947-03 Oct 1947
PARAGUAY
Paraguay 1B-16 113-120 Avalos de Koczik Herminia First official stamps 1886 83 Vermeil
War of the Triple Alliance (Brazil, Argentina &
Paraguay 78-11 1145 Eaton Dila ‘p ( 8 90
Uruguay) against Paraguay
PERU
2 Perti. The red and Un Di St
Perd 1B17  121-126 Yacher Marcos P e E SRS RO 95  Large Gold

printed on the Lecog machine
Perll 2817 456 -460 Llosa Guillermo One Hundred Years of Peruvian Maritime Mail 94 Gold SP - Material
The "Trencito Rojo" stamp of 1870.

Pert TA-4 1130 dela Torre David St 92 SP - Material
Characteristics and usages.
Peri 7E4 1156 Recuenco Sergio Los Emblemas del Per(i Independiente 86
. From inside the Earth - Rocks, minerals and
Peri 765 1157 Rosas Rafael Johnny S 73
mining
Pert 8B-3 Asociacion Filatélica Peruana Filatelia Peruana 90 Gold
Per(i 8B-4 Circulo Amigos de la Filatelia (CAF) Magazine "FILAT" 80 Vermeil
POLAND
i i f P
Poland 2C8  566-573 Chabros Stawomir z'f:::;;:"depe"de“e o S dos ROl 90 Gold
Poland SA-S 963 -970 Prange Ryszard Vine and wine - gifts of gods, sun and soil 95 Large Gold
Y! j ion. i
Poland 60P-7 1114 -1118 Marsy Artur RALWAYS from WROCEAW unction. Seving 9 Gold

passengers, goods and mail.

Poland 7E6 1158 Grzeszczuk Maciej Explore the world of rehabilitation 87
Contributions to the history of the railway
Jjunction and the post office in the Upper
Silenian village of Morgenroth-Chebzie - Ruda
Slaska-Chebzie

Handbook of errors and faults on Polish postage
stamps 1952-1959

Internet Philatelist Club of Polish Philatelist

Poland 8D-8 Miet Mirosk 85  Large Vi il
olan D igtus irostaw ——— il rge Vermeil

PORTUGAL

Articles about Maximafilia, Philately and
. Cartofili lated to the Id of Aves e S.L .
Portugal BA-25 Rebelo Américo Lopes cadelen rea, e M_’or 5 % e 78 Large Silver Transfered to 88
Benfica, published in various national and

foreign magazines refering to the vear 2023
Portugal 8D-9 Paiva Mario Blog O FILATELISTA 85  Large Vermeil

b

Poland BA-23 Olchowik Johann 88  Large Vermeil

Poland BA-24 Wilczek Edward 85  Large Vermeil Transfered to 8C




URUGUAY
2025 3%
FIP WSE

QATAR

Qatar 209 686 -693 Ali Rajab Kuwait postal history 85  Large Vermeil
The postal services in Qatar 1930's-1963 -

ata 2D-10 694 -698 Al-lsmall Hussal 88 Large Vermeil
Qatar 2 L Sheikhdom to State L.a
" Qatar Philatelic History - Book 1 - Upto the end
t. 8A26 Gead. Ant 85 Lai Vermail
i SR SR of H.H. Sheikh Ali Bin Abdullah Al Thani's Reign S
ROMANIA
" " x The Fluvial and Maritime Postal Routes in the SP - Material
R 2C-9 574 -581 Chi And 97 Large Gold E
omani i & Romanian Territories 1840- 1920 ¢ GPI Candidate
Romania 5B-10 1031 - 1035 Muntean Marius The Kingdom of Romania 72 Silver
i . The Cancellations used by the Romanian Postal
R 781 1146 Gi 7
cmana EeL2 nBars Seorge Ofiices in Dobrogea 1879- 1901 2
Romania 7E-7 1159 Gheorghiu Alexandru Symphony in White and Blue 65
Repression and population movements in
Romania 8A27 Grecu Dan Romania 1921- 1964, postal history 9 Gold SP - Research
monography - 2 volumes;
Romania B8A-28 Savoiu Emanoil somanian Poscl sadomecy1670-1%9-2 95 Large Gold
volumes;
Romania 8A-29 Hrustovici Viorica Female Celebrities in Philately 85  Large Vermeil
RUSSIA
Russia 16 189 -196 Ryss Igor Postal emissions of Georgia 1919-1923 kil Gold
Postal Circulation of PERFINS Across the Russian
Russia 2C10 582 -586 Tomskikh Sergey Empire and in the Soviet Union. 1890-1958 78 Large Silver
The Russian Empire’s Cif d Stat il tal
Russia 3812 806 -810 Mramornov Alexander = BUSRON ENPYE S -1 40 i Photocopy
stationery from 1845 to 1868
Hist f K tadti tal d ts 1723-
Russia 8A30 Ryss Igor . ;: PR aRa PSR cocmen 2 Gold
Russia B8A31 Obukhov Yurii Pers pos!. Fromthe yam chase to tralnsais 8a Large Vermeil
steam ships 1598-1917.
" : Academics on postage envelopes and stamps: D
Russia B8A-32 Semin Aleksandr 80 Vermeil
anillustrated mini-encyclopedia, 1925-2023
" Ncbel Prize Laureates in Literature 1901-2019.
hussia e Ly Anatosy The Fates of Writers and Postal Miniatures. % tsmeVeme)
Russia 8A34 Dymshits Mikhail Philatelic propaedeutics (a reference dictionary). 80 Vermeil
Russia 8B-5 Levandovskiy Valentin The World of Russian Philately 20 Gold
ARTISTIC FORMS OF TELEGRAMS OF THE USSR,
Russia 8C-5 Genkin Aleksandr > ke > > 83 Vermeil
CATALOG. 1956-1991
Catalogue of postal and tax stamps, postal
stationery and philatelic issues with Michel
Russia 8C-6 Kocharyan Gurgen catologue numbers, Asia, volume 2. Contries of 85  Large Vermeil
Indo-China peninsula. Burma and Thailand.
1882-2023,
Russia 8D-10 Lobodina Nadya www.horse-stamps.ru 86 Large Vermeil
Russia 8D-11 MARKA www.rusmarka.ru 88 Large Vermeil
SINGAPURE
Malaya Alrmalls - External Posatage Rate 1928-
Singapore 2011 699-706 Yang Yan Choy 1942y PR SRETRL P e % Gold
i 1 Postal Stationary of The Federation of Malaya
X )
Singapore 3813 811 -818 Seow Shin Horng 1948 to 1957 92 Gold
Singapore 745 113 Hong JiaYang Printing Errors of Singapore Stamps: 1962-1985 68
Singapore 8A-35 Ong Henry Malayan Meter Marks 1927-1945 20 Gold
SOUTH AFRICA
THE PLATING OF THE CYLINDERS OF THE 1982,
South Africa 1D-10 297 -301 VAN DER MERWE JOOF FOURTH DEFINITIVE ARCHITECTURE ISSUE OF 83 Vermeil
THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
THE FIRST TOWN AND VILLAGE POSTS OF
South Africa 2818 461 -468 MATHESON IAN BRITISH HONDURAS (Prev: Early Village Postal 83 Large Vermeil
Services in British Honduras)
South Africa 21 587 -594 KUSSING HERWIG GERMANY - THE POSTAL RATES IN 1923 87 Large Vermeil
SPAIN
Spain 1818 127 -131 Sitja Jesus Perd: First Issues 9 Gold
Spain 1¢-7 197 -201 Domenech Esteve Postal Forgeries of Spain during XXI Century 85 Large Vermeil
Postal history of Puerto Rico in the Spanish
Spain 2B19 469 -476 Macarron Rafael Colonial period: 18th century until beginning of 95 Large Gold
the American occupation
Spain 2C12 595 -602 Prato Fernando German domestic parcel service 1924-1945 90 Gold
. " Weelkly philatelic items in the Diario de B S
Spain 8A36 Galarén Andrés 2;;4 yphaeicimainneDwoce s Silver Transfered to 88
5 g 3 Pacific Steam Navigation Company Mail, 1840-
P
Spain BA37 Sitja-Prats Jesis 1854, and Addenda 90 Gold
ST PIERRE ET MIQUELON
ncellations of the Canadian province of Nova
St Pierre et Mig. 2B-20 477 -484 Detcheverry Loic ce c i .s 4 g 4 P oL 0 Absent
Scotia on Saint-Pierre and Miquelon stamps.
Le "Pécheur”, timbi cifi d
St Pierre et Miq. 2821 485 -489 Fouchard Fabrice € ec. - pre.mwer sl ot e 0 Absent
Saint-Pierre-et-Miquelon
A < Les clasiques de St-Pierre-et-Miquelon 1885-
St Pierre et Mig. 8A-38 Tillard ean-Jacques 0 Absent
HEHION ol Jean o 1908, Edition 2024-26
SWEDEN
Sweden - Coat-of-Armes in Skilling and Ore
Sweden 1¢8 202 -209 Jarnum Lennart € 9 Large Gold SP - Material

demominations 1855-1872

b
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N.D.P. items sent to Overseas Destinations
1C- -21 - i T
Sweden c9 210-217 Ljungh Jan-Olof 11,1868 -31.12. 1871 96 Large Gold  SP - Material Transfered to 2C
Sweden 12 ore Coat-of-Arms 1858-72, the
Sweden 1C10  218-222 Mikael Carlsson i % 88  Large Vermeil
Prodclction and Printings

Mail between Sweden and France before the

Sweden 2C13 603 -610 Azelius Rickard UPU 93 Gold
Sweden 3814 819 -826 Nilsson Lars-Olof The First Formular cards 20 Gold
Sweden 489 916 -923 Ydell Eredrik Airmail within, from and to the Nordic countries 95 Large Gold
1809-1924
Sweden 4810 924 -928 Jansson Per-Dlof Canada Commercial Air Mail 1925-1954 86  Large Vermeil
Sweden 8C-7 Facit Forlag AB Facit Special Classic 2024 88  Large Vermeil
SWITZERLAND
1 i lassics of i i
Siastiania 1819 132-136 EMERALD mperforate Classics of the Americas in Green 91 Gold
1850-1881
Hi ian Post ks d on the First I f
Switzerland 2C-14 611 -618 Bergamini Adriano L R 95 Large Gold

Austria 1850-1858
THAILAND
Death Railway POW & Civilian Laborer Mail, and

Thailand 2D-12 707 -714 Karnasuta Charnchai . 93 Gold SP - Research
Thailand Internee Mail
UNITED KINGDOM
UK 18-20 137 -141  Hackmey Joseph Classic Barbados 94 Gold SP - Material
e Great Britain Postal Reform and Development
UK 11 223 -230 Barrell William of the Penny Value 1810-80 95 Large Gold
2 % p
UK 2822 490-497 Richards Simon Ts‘ng‘yszg“s" Rackers rorvine Nestinaes 97  largeGold SP - Material
UK 2B-23 498 -505 Stuckey Kim The Falklands War 85 Large Vermeil
UK 2C15 619 -626 King Chris Denmark & the Napcleonic Wars 1800-1818 95 Large Gold
UK 2043 715-722 Cockburn Peter FromCampany to oy Apostaastomor 86  Large Vermeil
North Borneo
UK 3B-15 827 -834 Callan Brian Irish Postal Stationery 1922-1970 93 Gold SP - Knowledge
UK 60P-8 1119 - 1126 Roberts Michael The Pacific Steam Navigation Company 95 Large Gold
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UAE 1D-11 302 -309 Bin Eisa Alserkal Ahmad Abu Dhabi Stamps 1963-1973 90 Gold
UAE 1D-12 310 -317 Bin Ahmad Alserkal  Nasser Dubai Stamps 1948-1973 86 Large Vermeil
UAE 1D-13 318 -322 Al Kahtanl Mubarak Hejaz and Najd Post Issue 1926 85 Large Vermeill
UAE 2D-14 723 -730 BinAhmad Alserkal  Nasser Sharjah Postal History 1932-1973 88  Large Vermeil
URUGUAY
Uruguay 1A-2 6-10 Bellini Enze Uruguay "Tero" emissions (1923-1927) 90 Gold
3 ; SP - Material
Uruguay 2A41 339 -346 Britz Walter The Postal History of Uruguay (1779-1880) 97 Large Gold GPN Candidate
Uruguay 2A-2 347 -351 Lorenzo Fernando Uruguay: Numeral Postmarks 86 Large Vermeil
Y - The Pegasus of Uruguay. Airmail Stamps. 1929-
Uruguay 4A-1 848 -855 Martinez Julio 1945 90 Gold Transfered to 1A
Uruguay 4A-2 856 - 863 Lewowicz Enrique Uruguayan air mail (1929-1947) 93 Gold Fel - Research
Uruguay 5C-6 1073 - 1077 Rodriguez Ferreyra  Oscar Lewis The field artillery piece 83 Vermeil
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
USA 18-21 142 -149 Towle Ross Chile Presidente Series: 1911-1939 95 Large Gold
Royal Hawaii Postage Stamps (Prev: Engraved
USA 18-22 150 - 157 Erichson Jeffery Perforated Royal Portraits Issued in Hawaii 1864- 93 Gold SP - Research
1893)
. » Imperforate Line Engraved Stamps of Great
A 1C1 1-238 I h 6 Vi I
b 1 31223 Rhedman Ghip Britain from Plate Position "CG" - My Victoria & kerge:Verme)
USA 1D-14 323 -330 Nassre-Esfahani Behruz The Dual Currency Issues of Persia, 1881-1885 88 Large Vermeil SP - Material
USA 2B-24 506 -513 Mazepa James Colonial Central America 96 Large Gold  SP - Material
ia- ina: Double Eagle Definiti
UsA 2016  627-634 Zulueta Alfonso HositiaHer2eg0vi: Doubletagle Ochniive 91 Gold Transfered to 1C
Issues, 1879-1905
USA 2C17 635 -639 Klimley Ronald The Polish Hyperinflation of 1923-24 87 Large Vermeil
J 1 s e
USA 2015  731-738 Bass Michael Forsi pestal Operations inithe Hoy Land 93 Gold  SP- Material
(1852-1914)
USA 3B-16 835 -842 Puthanangady Thomas Postal Stationary of Travancore from 1888-1947 91 Gold
USA 4B8-11 929 -933 Kupiec-Weglinski Jerzy Flown Mail of the Siege of Prezemysl (1914-1915) 93 Gold SP - Material
Ship Letter Rates of Ireland: Act of 1711 through
H3A S e, Stilwell-Walker Patricia Act of 1840 )
USA 7D-3 1151 Ganz Cheryl Uruguay Zeppelin Agency Cachets 87
Pursuing the Variant: The D d N Vi f
USA 704 1152 Vergara Carlos dissb dialotol ? i eriey 83
Chile's Second Airmalil Etiquotte
A Penguins's Perspective: A Philatelic Expedition Outof
: : : ut of
USA 7E-8 1160 Baumie Adriana into Antarctic Exploration, Collaboration, and 0 Competition
Scientific Research
‘ The Stamp Cancelling Machine Slogan 4
ush i M jazad Postmarks of Trinidad and Tobago 1923-2023 8 gy Yenie
Reprints, Counterfeits and Forgeries of Mexico's
USA B8A-40 Gonzales Marc First Design. Stamps of the 1856, 1861, and 1867 86 Large Vermeil
Issues
VENEZUELA
Venezuela 1D-15 331 -338 Hariton Martin Booklets of Israel 82 Vermeil
Venezuela 2B-25 514 -518 Heister Knut Hapag and Venezuela in 19th century 0 Absent
Venezuela 3B-17 843 -847 Valdes Fredy Guatemala: Enteros Postales siglo XIX 81 Vermeil
s 1.
ercnis 7A€ 1132 e Edgar ?(:;;\)ps and Education - Escuelas first set(187 73
Venezuela 8A-41 Romero Carlos Catélogo de las Estampillas de Venezuela 83 Vermeil Transfered to 8C

b




